CENTRAL CONNECTICUT REGIONAL PLANNING AGENCY ‘ 9 ’

Serving Berlin, Bristol, Burlington, New Britain, Plainville, Plymouth, and Southington ,,_/""
225 North Main Street, Suite 304, Bristol, CT 06010-4993 - tel/fax: 860-589-7820 - http://ccrpa.org /,

Memorandum Transportation Committee meeting - 5/30/2013

To: Transportation Improvement Committee (TIC)

From: Jason Zheng, Assistant Planner
Subject: STIP/TIP Amendments to Approve Projects:
Statewide Project 0170-3217 “Study to Address Wrong-Way Driving on Highways”

Statewide Project 0170-0375 “Variable Message Sign (VMS) Replacement”
New Britain Project 0088-TMP1 “STPU Project — New Britain Hart St”
Plymouth Project 0110-TEMP1 “STPU Project — Plymouth Route 6”
Statewide Projects for Bridge & Sign Support Inspection (42 amendments)
Statewide Project 0472-0048 “Northwestern CT Bus Facility”

-0 Qo0 T

Project a (one amendment): This project is a planning study to evaluate wrong-way driving
accidents on ramps to limited access highways. A consultant will develop a plan after reviewing
700 ramps for existing signage and pavement markings. The project is funded under the
National Highway Performance Program (NHPP) for $1,000,000 (90% federal, 10% state) for
FY 2013.

Project b (three amendments): This project is for replacement of variable message signs
which have served their useful life in District 1 along 1-91, 1-84, 1-384 and Routes 2, 5, 15, and
20. These signs are part of the State’s intelligent transportation system. The first amendment is
for preliminary design ($136,500 for FY 2014). The second amendment is for final design
($318,500 for FY 2014). The third amendment is for construction ($6,500,000 for FY 2015).
The project is funded under Congestion Mitigation & Air Quality (CMAQ) for a total of
$6,955,000 (100% federal).

Project ¢ (one amendment): This amendment is for the preliminary design phase for New
Britain’s Hart St Reconstruction project that is from our region’s STPU program. The cost is
$300,000 (80% federal, 10% state, 10% local) for FY 2013.

Project d (one amendment): This amendment is for the preliminary design phase for
Plymouth’s Route 6 Major Intersection Improvement that is from our region’s STPU program.
The cost is $300,000 (80% federal, 20% state) for FY 2013.

Project e (forty-two amendments): Due to MAP-21 changes, the existing BRX and NHS
program for Bridge Inspection and Sign Support must be split among the NHPP and STPA
programs. Reviewing the amendments indicates that total funding has decreased by $40 million
for bridge inspection and increased by $95,000 for support sign inspection. The total funding

L:\Agency Board & Committees\!TIC\!Supporting Documents\2013\2013-05-30a
Memo.docx Page 1 of 2



for bridge inspection is $48 million (80% federal, 20% state) for FY 2013 to 2016. The total
funding for support sign inspection is $6 million (80% federal, 20% state) for FY 2013 to 2016.

Project f (one amendment): This project is for the construction of a new bus facility for the
Northwestern Connecticut Transit District located in Torrington. This project is moving from FY
2012 to FY 2015, and the project cost has increased $10 million dollars. The project is funded
under FTA’s 5307P at $20 million (80% federal, 20% state) for FY 2015.

These projects ensure a continued commitment to safety and system preservation statewide and
within our region, which are both supported by CCRPA.
On that basis, it is my RECOMMENDATION
That your Committee
Recommend that the Agency Board approve these proposed STIP/TIP amendments.

//Attachment (6)

cc: Agency Board

Page 2 of 2



TIP/STIP~Action and Amendment Details 4/2/13

To: Maribeth C. Wojenski
Bureau of Policy and Planning

Project No Region  Route Town _ Description. . Project Manager.-
017ﬂ-3217 ALL " Various Statewide Stady for dechopi_ught of Countermeasures for Off Ramp Wrong-Way D_riw -Ouellette, Joe  (860) 5%4-2721 .
Phase Year FA CODE TOTAL FEDERAL STATE LOCAL  Fiscal Impact: 2012 2013 2014 2015 FYr
PL 2013 NHPP 1000000 900000 200,000 0 L0 [ swee e L 0 [0
Revision Codc|65-New project - . . ' o
L' amendment | Add new praject . o
0170-3217 PL Phase Total: 1,000,000  Federal Share: - 900,000 .~ State Share: 100,000 Local Share: - 0
01-Move project to another year @ a - Funding limitations Comments:
@ b- Qutstanding ROW issue
& - Quitstanding Permit
. © a-Other tpecty o
02-Fiscal constraint a - Funding fully programmed Comments:
(® b - State match not available
¢ - Local match not available
© c- Local match ilabl
® d-Other )
@ . i Comments:
03-Design schedule change ® - Local staffing issue
a - Permit issue @ d-ROW issue
b - CIDOT staffing issue e - Other
04-Revised cost estimate " @ a-Increase due to inflation Comments:
b - Increase due to {specify)
¢ - Decrease due to {specify)
@ d-Other
/@-Nem‘ar project @& a- Troject requested by (specify) Comments:
’ @ ﬂ Copy of RPM attached
(&) 06-New phase / a - PE phase required Commenis:
: & b-ROW phase requiired
> ‘ P!
7 &/ ¢ - CON phase required
[E ¢7-Administrative requirement @ a-Add ACentry . Comments:
b - Other
[ 08-Delete phase . @ a- Phase not required Comments:
@ b - Phase changed to State funds .
(& c-Phase changed to Local funds
d - Other ’
09-Deleie project @ c-Not supported by Town Comments:
® . d - Change fo State funded
a - Not supported by State e - Change to Local funded
b - Not supported by Reglon d - Other
) 10-Correction ’ Comments:
[E] 11-Financing/Funding revision - @ a-Due to project schedule Comments:
) b - Due to funding availability
¢ - Other
Tuesday, April 02, 2013 ' _ Page 4 of 4

1




STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PROJECT MEMORANDUM
DATE: 2126/13
{Rev. 11114712}
To: Patricia A. Hustus MOD # RPM From: Joseph Cuellette

Capital Services Division

Bureau of Finance & Administration SM Project [D:

PE Project ID: DOT01703217PE
RW Project ID:

Please Review Project Information and Estimate for Approval: CN Project ID:

:Wrong-way countermeastres i
Review field conditions and develop construction plans to reduce the instances of drivers
traveling the wrong way on Connecticut's freeways and expressways.

Plawvg, Stucy
4 ,

1According to NHTSA's Fatal Accident Reporting System {(FARS), on average 360 people are

- |killed each year (2.8% of the total} due to wrong-way driving crashes in the United States. In
1 Connecticut, the latest 3 yr. crash history (2008-2010) indicated that there were 850 fatalities,
== ]214 (25%) of which occurred on limited access highways. Six percent (6%) of the fatalities on
== limited access highways were associated with wrong-way drivers. The location of existing wrong-
way signing and pavement markings at the 700 off-ramps will be reviewed by an on-call

- consultant and plans will be developed io reduce the occurrences of wrong-way entries. CN
phase established without funding anticipating results of the investigation. :

Seletla Soope G0t oG Dip Donn b =

Manager Patricia A. Hustus

ign

Director / Administrator Bureau Chief




To: Maribeth C. Wojenski TIP/STIP~Action and Amendinent Details 4/22/13

Bureau of Policy and Planning
ProjectNo Region  Route  _ Town  __ Description = . Profect Mannger
0171-0375 - 171 Various DISTRICT 1~ Replace VMS: 1-91, 84, 384, CT2, 5, 15, 20 -7 Decker, Hal  (860) 594-2636
Phase Year FA CODE TOTAL °~  FEDERAL STATE LOCAL  Fiscal Impact: 2012 2013 2044 2015 Fyr
PD 2014 CMAQ 136500 136,500 0 0 o W o wmesw j1 e [ o j
Revision Core|05-New project ' ~ ' |
amendment | Add new project : ‘ : o e ' |
0171-0375 PD Phase Total: 136,500 Federal Shiare: 136,500 State Share; 0 Local Share:: 0
Phase Yenr FACODE TOTAL FEDERAL STATE LOCAL  Fiscal Impact: 2042 - 2013 2014 2015 FY!
FD 2014 CMAQ 318500 318,500 0 0 ol e o e il smsw | e [ e
Revision Code|05-New project ' ' ' ' e |
amendment | Add new project = - Lo T g T R o |
0171-0375 FD Phase Total: 318,500 Federal Share: 318,500 ' State Shiare: ~ 0 Local Share: ‘g
Phase Year FA CODE TOTAL FEDERAL  STATE  LOCAL  Fiscal hmpact: 2012 2013 2014 2015 FYr
CN 2015 CMAQ 6,500,000 6,500,000 0 0 o || o o ][ esmom0 [ o0 |
Revision Code|05-New project = N ' R T |
|- " amendment ° l Add riew project . ol LT s e T e R e l
0171-0375 CN . . Phase Total: 6,500,000 - Federal Share; . 6,500,000 " State Shave: 0 = CLoeal Stares 0
t-Move project to another year @ a - Funding limitations Comments: -
b - Outstanding ROW issue
¢ - Qutstanding Permit
_ d - Other (Specify) ]
@ 02-Fiscal constraint a-Funding fully programmed Comments:
. @ b - State match not available
¢ - Local match not available
. d - Other -
@ . i : Com ts:
03-Design schedule change ¢ - Local staffing Issue omments
a - Permit issue ® d-ROWissue
b - CTDOT staffing issue e - Other
04-Revised cost estimate @ a - Increase due to inflation Cﬁmments:
& b - Increase due to (specify)
g ¢ - Decreasé due to (specify)
d - Other
'New pIOjECt a - Project requested by (specify) Comments:
‘opy of RPM attached
» .
{_ﬁ—] 06-New phase @ a - PE phase required Comments:
b - ROW phase required
¢ - CON phase required
07-Administrative requirement a-Add ACentry - Comments:
b - Other
08-Delete phase @ a- Phase not required Comments:
&) b - Phase changed to State funds
¢ - Phase changed to Local funds
d - Other
09-Delete project . @ c-Not suppaorted by Town Comments:
. @ a- Change to State funded
® a- Not supported by State () o . change to Local funded
& b-Not supported by Region (& 4. oher
[E] 10-Correction ] : Comments:
11-Financing/Funding revision @) a-Dueto project schedule Comments:
b - Due to funding availability
¢ - Other
Friday, April 19, 2013 Page 7of 7




STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PROJECT MEMORANDUM
DATE: 4/2/13
{Rev. 1111412}
To: Patricia A. Hustus MOD # RPM From: R. Barrio for John Korte
Capital Services Division :
Bureau of Finance & Administration SM Project ID:
PE Project ID: DOT01710375PE
RW Project ID:
Please Review Project Information and Estimate for Approval: CN Project 1D: DOT01710375CN

Replace Variable Message Signs = et = =

Project is to replace existing variable message signs using the existing support structures on I-
91, -84, Rte. 2 and other major roadways serving District 1. Project will include a new sign on
Rte 2 west and replace portable signs on Rte 9 and Rte 15.

road conditions, congestion, aid in construction and maintenance work, implement Amber Alerts, and perform
highway information activities. impacted Routes: 1-91, 1-84, 1-384, Rtes 2, 5, 9, 15, and 20. Project is full
Federal oversight per FHWA Stewardship requirements for ITS projects and is eligible for 100% CMAQ
funding. Environmental permits and ROW will not be required. Total est. cost for PE is $455,000 spiit

=22 21$136,500 PD & $318,500 FD. Total est. cost for CN is $6.5M.

Bl 121014
112115
218115

Manager

Patricta A. Hustus

Bureau Chief

Dirgctor / Administrator




" To: Maribeth C. Wojenski . . . o
Bureau of Policy and Planting TIP/STIP~Action and Amendment Details 429113
Project No - Re,{ziorz [ Route Town Descriptzon Project Manager

- Talarico, Pete

(]088-TMP1 9 ", "Hart Street " New Britain . Reconslmctmn of HariS[reet .
Phase Year FA CODE TOTAL FEDERAL STATE LOCAL  Fiscal Impact: 2013 2014 2015 F¥t
PD 2013 STPH 00000 240000 30000 30,000 i 240,000 0 | o i 0
Revision Code[05 New pro]ect ) ‘
[ amendment = [ Add new project - PD phase only at this time. o S o J
0088-TMP PD - - Phase Total: 300,000  Federal Share: 240,000 30,000 . Local Share: 30,000
[ 01-Move project to another year @ a- Funding limitations Comments:
@ b- Quistanding ROW issue
¢ - Qutstanding Permit
d - Other (Specify)
|_J OZ-Flscal constramt @ a - Funding fully programmed Comments:
b - State match not available
< - Local match not avaflable
& a- Other ]
03-Design schedule change @ o Comments;
: ¢ - Local staffing issue
@ a - Permit issue - (& d-ROWissue
b - CTDOT staffing issue &) e-Other
04-Revised cost estimate a - Increase due to inflation Comments:
b - Increase due to (specify) ’
¢ - Decrease due to (specify)
. @ d-Other _
rﬂﬁ-New project % roject requested by (spcmfy) Comments:-
4 ) b - fopy of RPM attached
06-New phase @ a-rE phase required Comments:
b - ROW phase required
@ c-coN phase required
07-Administrative requirement @ a.AddAC entry Comments:
- b- Other
08-Delete phase & a- Phase not requlred Comments:
@ b - Phase changed to State funds
¢ - Phase changed to Local funds ,
d - Other
(=] 09-Delete project @ - T\'t:ttsuypcurtcd by Town - Comments:
. d « Change to State funded
& a - Not supported by Stat? e - Change to Lacal funded
& b - Not supported by Region (&) 4. Other
10-Correction Comments:
| 11-F1nancang]’Fund1ng revision ® a-Dueto project schedule Comments:
b - Due to funding availability
¢ - Other .
Page8of13

Monday, Aprif 29, 2013

5




STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PROJECT MEMORANDUM
DATE: 4/26/13
(Rev. 4/22/13)
To: Patricia A. Hustus MOD # RPM From: ' PAUL R OKEEFE
Capital Services Division

Bureau of Finance & Administration SM Project ID:

PE Project ID:  DCTO088TMP1PE
RW Project ID:
Please Review Project Information and Estimate for Approval: _ CN Project ID:

|HART ST. RECONSTRUCTION E
|FULL DEPTH RECONSTRUCTION OF HART ST. FROM CORBIN AVE TO LiNWOOD ST
WITH AN APPROX. PROJECT LENGTH OF 3,110' INCLUDING COMPLETE REPLACEMENT

OF THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM. :PD 0 " iV}
£

THE EXISTING ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM HAVE EXCEEDED THEIR
SERVICEABILITY AND ARE GOOD CANDIDATES FOR UPGRADING. THE DRAINAGE IS
JAPPROX 100 YEARS OLD AND THE BITUMINCUS CONCRETE IS FATIGUED. THE
PROPQSED IMPROVEMENTS WILL HELP ENSURE SERVICEABILITY FOR
APPROXIMATELY 20 YEARS. THE MUNICIPALITY SHARE OF THE CONSTRUCTION
|PHASE WILL BE CAPPED AT LOW BID {PLUS CONTINGENCIES AND INCIDENTALS TO
CONSTRUCTION). THE TOTAL EST PE PHASE IS $600,000 SPLIT $300,000 PD $300,000
FD. A PROJECT MODIFICATION WILL BE REQUIRED TO FUND THE FD.

Patricia A. Hustus

Manager

Director f Administrator




To: Maribeth C. Woje;s;i;i

Bureau of Policy and Planning 4729113
Profect No "Region = Route Town - Description _ 3 _Project Manager - o
_0110-TMP1 2 . Toute6 Plymouth Lo Intersection improvements on Route 6 Talarico, _Peté .
Pliase Year FA CODE TOTAL FEDERAL STATE LOCAL  Fiscal Impact: 2012 2613 2014 201%

PD 2013 STPH 00000 240000 60.000 0 e | amew UL 0 T 0]
Revision Codel05-New project o e J
l amendment I Add new praject - PD phase anly at this time o o J
0110-TMP. D, Pliase Total: 300,000 - Federal Share: 240,000 State Share: 60,000 . Local Share: .0
01-Move project to another year ® a- Funding limitations Comments:

. : b - Outstanding ROW issue
¢ - OQutstanding Permit
d - Other {Specify)
(2-Fiscal constraint & a- Funding fully programmed - Comments;
& b - State match not available
& ¢ - Local match not available
_ & d-Other B
- i Comments:
03-Design schedule change @ c-Local staffing isstie
a - Permit issue d - ROW issue
b - CTDOT staffing issue ¢ - Other
04-Revised cost estimate @& a-Increase due to inflation Comments;
b - Increase due to (specify)
¢ - Decrease due to (specify)
@ d-Other
/%B-New project < Project requested by (specify) Comments:
' %}Copy of RPM attached
=] 06-New phase a - PE phase required Comments:
& b-rOW phase required
¢ - CON phase required
07-Administrative requirement a - Add AC entry Comments:
b - Other
08-Delete phase a - Phase not required Comments:
: (& b - Phase changed to State funds
(& c-Phase changed to Local funds
@ d - Other
@ 09-Delete project @ - Not suppﬂz!ed'by Town Comments;
® . ® 4a- Change to State funded '
a-Notsupported by State (&) ¢ _ Change to Local funded
b - Not supported by Region @ 4. Other
10-Correction Comments:
Il-Financinngunding revision a - Due to project schedule Comments:
b - Due to funding availability
¢ - Other
Page 100f 13

Monday, April 29, 2013

v




STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PROJECT MEMORANDUM
: DATE: 4/25/13
. {Rav. 4122/13)
To: Pafricia A. Hustus MOD # RPM From: Thomas Borden
Capital Services Division
Bureau of Finance & Administration SM Project 1D: DOTO110TMP1PE
‘ PE Project 1D:
RW Project ID: - o
Please Review Project information and Estimate for Approval: CN Project ID:

hor)i{Route 6 at North Main . aiEEE e
Major intersection improvements on Route 6 at North Main, South Main and Agney Avenue.

North Main Street will be re-aligned to oppose Agney Avenue.

The project will address capacity and safety issues on Route 6. Route 6 is a NHS roadway and
erves as Plymouth's Main Street as well as a major commuter route. Total PE Estimate is
1$600,000, split between PD and FD as follows: PD $300,000; FD $300,000.

Patricia A. Hustus

Manager

Director / Administrator

172 | ' | 8




To: Maribeth C. Wojenski TIP/STIP~Action and Amendment Details

Bureau of Policy and Planning 4025113
Profect No_Region - Route - Town Déseripﬁ_qn_ R ~ Project Manager.. -
0170-3177 Al Varfous " Statewide Bridge Inspectlon by State Forces ~ On/Off System Bridges Zaffetti, Robert - '
FPhase Year Fd CODE TOTAL FEDERAL STATE LOCAL  Fiseal Impnct: 2012 2013 2014 2015 FrYl!
S ) . , ; N EL . —! ..... ; o _] [—0_ )
Revision Con‘e|09 Deieée-é;qeci _ o N . k . l
_“mn___actnon I Delete project, to be repfaced by Projects 170-3222 & 170-3223 ) L _‘_J
0170-3177 OTH Phase Total: 0 Federal Share: 0 State Slmrc 0 “Local Share: 0 :
Phase Year FA CODE TOTAL FEDERAL STATE LOCAL  Fiscal Impact: 2012 2013 7 2014 2015 F¥I
OTH 2013 BRX 3000000 2400000 600,000 0 L0 [ 200000 ] o e ][ .o ]
Revision Code[09-Delete project o o ' R o - ]
__ action | Delete project, to be replaced by Projects 170-3222 & 170-3223 _ _ _ ]
0170-3177-OTH -~ Phase Total: | 3,000,000 Federal Share: 2,400,000  State Share: - 600,000 =~ = Local Share: 0 L
Phase Year FA CODE TOTAL FEDERAL STATE LOCAL  Fiscal Impact: 2012 2003 2014 2015 FYr
OTH 2014 BRX 7,000,000 5,600,eoo 1,400,000 0 [ o I o ] —S,EM{O{?iPt_j:H o 1 S |
Revision Code[09 Delete project = e R IREEE R T J
77 action , Delete pro;ect tobe replaced by Projects 170 32292 & 170 3223 ST TR ; s I
0170-3177 OTH .~ "Phase Total: 7,000,000 Federal Share: -5,600,000 - 'State Share:. 1,400,000 ... Local Share:. 0.~ :
Fhinse Year FA CODE TOTAL FEDERAL STATE  LOCAL  Fiscal Impact: 2012 2013 2014 . 2015 FYr
OTH 2015 BRX 7,000,000 5,600,000 1400000 0 o [ o [ e } sew000 J[ o]
Revision Code|09-Delete project - R T e TR R SRR 5 ke
Saction l Delete project, to be replaced by Pro;ects 170 3222 &170 3223 ST [t ]
0170-3177. OTH . Phase Tom!- 7,000,000 Federal Share:’ 5,600,000 State Share 1,400,000 :
Phase Year FA CODE TOTAL FEDERAL STATE LOCAL  Fiscal fmpact: 2012 2013 2014 2015 FYr
OTH FYI BRX 3,000,000 2400000 600,000 0 o e ] e e B 406,'&56T7|
Reuvision Codc[09 -Delete project TR R R i T Fniy
action - | Delete pro;ect, to be replas:ed by Pro;ects 170-3222 & 170 3223 _ e L e oy R J
0170-3177 _QTH__ “Phase Total: 3,000,000 * Federal Share: - 2,400,000 State Slmre 600,000 - Local Share: ;0 R
Timrsday, April 25, 2013 Page 1 of 20

O




“To: Maribeth C. Wojenski

Burean of Policy and Planning TIP/ STIP~Actmn and Amendment Detmls 4/25/13
FProject No_ Region _ Route Town .- Description, g Project Manager
0170-3222° All Various : Statewide Bridge Inspection by State Pq';cgs-NHS Bridges Zaffetti, Robert .. .7 -.
Phase Yew  FACODE  TOTAL  FEDERAL STATE  LOGIL Fiscal Impact: 2012 2013 2014 2015 FYI
OTH 2013 NHPP 0 0 0 0 o] r . i e
Revision CochOS-New,project B ] I
amendmentﬁ ) I Add I;IE\‘V project -AC Entry o _ I
0&70-3225 O’I‘i—l Phase Total: - 0 Federal Share: 0 N State Share: O Local Sl_t:ire: 0
Plase Year FACODE  TOTAL FEDERAL  STATE  LOCAL  Fiscal Impact: 2012 2013 2014 2015 FYI
OTH 2013 NHPP 4750,000 3800000 950,000 0 B [ o [ zamom ] 0 1‘ o o
Revision CodelGS-New préjecE . . ) o Bh ' o |
) amendTEnt | AdC‘leeW; project - AC Conversion - ) i o _ - _j
01'70-;-2-:2’; OTH  -Phase Total: - 4,750,000 - Federal Share: - 3,800,000 State Share: - 950,000 Local Share: o :
Phase Yeor FACODE ~ TOTAL  FEDERAL  STATE  LOCAL  Fiscal Impact: 012 2013 2014 2015 FIT
OTH 2014 NHPP 4725000 3,780,000 945,000 P Lo | o || arsooe o e
Revision Cade|05 New pmject T — - — — - T |
amendment l Add new PIO)L‘CI‘ AC Conversion . _ S R o Ll R ]
0170.3222 OTH -~ Dliase Total: 4,725,000 Federal Share: - 3,780,000 . State Share: - 945,000 - Local Share: 0 . © . T
Phase Year FACODE  TOTAL  FEDERAL  STATE  LOCAL  Fiscal Impoct: 2012 2013 2014 2015 FYI
OTH 2015 NHPP 4725000 3750000 945,000 0 { o | 0 O B 37&;000” o |
Revistoun Code[OS Nexvyro;ect """" AR T R : Vs L T ‘
‘amendment - | Add néw pro]ect AC Coxwersmn B ” S . R ST : i
0170-3222 OTH - "Phase Total: "4,725,000 .-Fea_ieml s__h_ar_e,-, 713,780,000 - State Share: " 945,000 " Local Share: 00

Thursday, April 25, 2013

Page 3 of 20

10




STATE OF CONNECTICUT PROJECT MEMORANDUM

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE: 4/2113
(Rev. 11714/12)
To: Patricia A. Hustus ' MOD # RPM From: R. Barrio for Robert Zaffetti
Capital Services Division

Bureau of Finance & Administration SM Project ID:

PE Project ID: DOT01703222PE

RW Project ID: .
Please Review Project Information and Estimate for Approval: ‘ CN Project 1D;

wor):|BR INSP ON NHS BY SF

21 The term of this project will be 09/01/2013-12/31/2018, whrch will aliow the project to expire in the winter,
rather than during the peak inspection petiod as occurred with prior projects. This project will be funded with
NHPP and includes structures located on the NHS. Total project cost is $14.2 million - budget $4,750,000
for Yr 1 (S8FY14). Balance of project auth as Advance Construction with Pay-Go match. An annual AC
conversion and mod to the ESTs will be req'd as programmed in the OBL to allot $4.725M in SFY15
{$3,780,000 NHPP/$945, 000 Pay-Go) and $4.725M in SFY16 {$3,780, 000 NHPP/$345,000 Pay-Gg) - 2 PA
Wkshts required.

Manager

Patricla A, Hustus

Director / Administrator

Bureau Chief




€T1-G¢-¥ Nvadn 3dIM3ILVLS

€10¢/€2/S
S0 103r0dd M3aN|0 99 144 182 Gl0¢ | H1O "ANOD QY -SH3INIONT ONILTNSNOD A9 NOILOISNI LHOddNS NOIS WYY LSYIN|  IAIMILYLS| SNOIMVA|  9X 822€-0L10 Yd1S|0L
S0 123r0dd MaN|0 9§ 144 182 y102 | HIO "ANOQ JV -SH33NIONT ONILINSNOD A8 NOILO3dSNI LHOddNS NOIS WYY LSYIN| 3AIMILVYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X 822¢-0L10 vd1S |0/
S0 103r0dd MaN|0 0 0 0 €10¢ | H1O AYLNT OV -SHIINIONT ONILTNSNOD A8 NOILOIASNI L4OddNS NOIS WY LSYIN|  IAIMILYLS| SNOIMVA|  9X 822€-0L10 Yd1S|0L
S0 123rodd MaN|0 89 0€T 88C €102 | HIO "ANOQ JV -SH33NIONT ONILTINSNOD A8 NOILO3dSNI LHOddNS NOIS WYY LSYIN| 3AIMILYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X 822¢-0L10 vd1S|0/
S0 103r0dd M3aN|0 SC 86 43 Gl0¢ | HLO "ANOJ QY -SAVOX SHN-NON -SH33NIONT ONILTNSNOD A9 NOILOISNI LHOddNS NOIS|  JAIMILYLS| SNOIMVA|  9X 122€-0L10 Yd1S|0L
S0 123rodd MaN|0 ST 86 €Tl y102 | HIO 'ANOD JV -SAVOY SHN-NON -SH33NIONT ONILINSNOD A9 NOILOISNI LHOddNS NOIS|  JAIMILYLS| SNOIIVA|  9X 12280110 vd1S|0/
S0 103r0dd MaN|0 SC 00} 143 €10¢ | H1O "ANOD QY -SAVOY SHN-NON -SH33NIONT ONILTNSNOD A9 NOILOISNI LHOddNS NOIS|  JAIMILYLS| SNOIMVA|  9X 122€-0L10 Yd1S|0L
S0 103r0dd MaN|0 0 0 0 €102 | HIO AYLN3 OV -SAYOH SHN-NON -SHIINIONT ONILTNSNOD A8 NOILOIdSNI LdOddNS NOIS| 3AIMILVYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X 12280110 vd1S|0/
S0 103r0dd M3aN|0 00€ 00Z'} 005} Gl0¢ | HLO "ANOO JV -SAVOY SHN -SHIINIONT ONILTNSNOD A8 NOILOIASNI L4OddNS NOIS|  IAIMILYLS| SNOIMVA|  9X 922€-0L10 ddHN| 0L
S0 123r0dd MaN|0 00€ 00z’ 005} y102 | HIO "ANOQ JV -SAVOY SHN -SH3I3INIONT ONILTNSNOD A8 NOILO3dSNI LdOddNS NOIS|  3AIMILYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X 922¢-0L10 ddHN|0L
S0 103r0dd MaN|0 00€ 002’} 005} €10¢ | HLO "ANOO JV -SAVOY SHN -SHIINIONT ONILTNSNOD A8 NOILOIASNI L4OddNS NOIS|  IAIMILYLS| SNOIMVA|  9X 922€-0L10 ddHN| 0L
S0 123r0dd MaN|0 0 0 0 €102 | HIO AYLN3 OV -SAYOY SHN -SHY3INIONT ONILTINSNOD A9 NOILOISNI LHOJdNS NOIS|  JAIMILYLS| SNOMVA|  9X 922€-0L10 ddHN|0L
S0 103r0dd M3aN|0 0oy 009'} 0002 Gl0¢ | HLO "ANOD QY -S390149 SHN-NON -SH3INIONT ONILTNSNOD A9 NOILOISNI 39aIHE| IAIMILYLS| SNOIMVA|  9X GZ2€-0L10| Xud-VYdLS|0L
S0 123r0dd MaN|0 00% 009'} 000 y102 | HIO "ANOD OV -§390149 SHN-NON -S333NIONT ONILTNSNOD A9 NOILOISNI 3901da| 3IAIMILVYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X G22€-0L10| Xug-vYdLS|0L
S0 103rodd M3aN|0 0oy 009'} 0002 €10¢ | H1O "ANOD QY -S390148 SHN-NON -SH3INIONT ONILTNSNOD A9 NOILOASNI 39aIHE| IAIMILYLS| SNOIMVA|  9X GZZ€-0L10| Xud-VYdLS|0L
S0 123r0dd MaN|0 0 0 0 €102 | HIO AYLIN3 OV -5390149 SHN-NON -SHIINIONT ONILTNSNOD Ag NOILO3dSNI 390148 3AIMILYLS| SNOIVA| 9X G22€-0L10| Xug-vdlS|0L
S0 103rodd M3aN|0 089} 0zL'9 oor's Gl0¢ | HLO "ANOQ JV -S390149 SHN -SH3INIONT ONILINSNOD A9 NOILOAdSNI 39dIHE| IAIMILYLS| SNOIMVA|  9X ¥22€-0L10| XH8 -ddHN|0.L
S0 123r0dd MaN|0 089'} 0zL'9 0078 y102 | HIO "ANOQ JV -5390149 SHN -SHY33NIONT ONILTINSNOD A9 NOILOAdSNI 390I1d9| 3IAIMILVYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X ¥22€-0L10| XH8 -ddHN |02
S0 103r0dd M3aN|0 00} 008'9 0058 €10¢ | HLO "ANOQ JV -S390149 SHN -SH3INIONT ONILINSNOD A9 NOILOAdSNI 39dIHE| IAIMILYLS| SNOIMVA|  9X ¥22€-0L10| XH8 -ddHN|0.L
S0 123r0dd MaN|0 0 0 0 €102 | HIO AY1IN3 OV -5390149 SHN -SYIINIONT ONILTINSNOD A9 NOILOISNI 3901dd| 3IAIMILYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X ¥22€-0L10| XH8 -ddHN |02
S0 103royd 313130|0 GLE- 005'}- G/8'}- IAd | HLO NOISHIANOD OV - LINSNOD Ad SNI LHOddNS NOIS| 3AIMILYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X NOIS-0.10 SHN|0.
10 103rodd 3137300 GlE- 005} §8'1- §L0Z | H1O NOISHIANOD IV - LTNSNOD A9 SNI LHOddNS NOIS|  3AIMILYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X NOIS-0/10 SHN| 0/
10 103royd 313130|0 0 0 0 y102 | HLO AYLIN3 OV - LINSNOD A9 SNI LHOddNS NOIS|  JAIMILYLS| SNOIEVA|  9X NOIS-0.10 SHN|0.
10 103royd 313130|0 GL€E- 005"}~ G/8'}- 7102 | HLO NOISYIANOD OV - LINSNOO Ag SNI LdOddNS NOIS| 3AIMILYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X NOIS-0.10 SHN|0.
10 103rodd 313130|0 062°¢- 00061~ 0628}~ IAd | HIO 'ANOD OV (N3LSAS J40/NO) $39I48 40 NOILOIJSNI|  AIMILYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X dSNI-0£10 Xd4|0.
10 103royd 313130|0 062°¢- 000'G1- 0628}~ G102 | H1O 'ANOD OV (N3LSAS 440/NO) $39a148 40 NOILOIJSNI|  IAIMILYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X dSNI-0£10 X4d|02
10 103rodd 313130|0 062°¢- 00061~ 06281~ 7102 | HLO 'ANOD OV (N3LSAS 440/NO) $390I48 40 NOILOIJSNI|  IAIMILYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X dSNI-0£10 Xd4|0.L
10 103royd 313130|0 0 0 0 €102 | HI1O "AYLINT OV (W3LSAS 440/NO) S39aIYE 40 NOILOIJSNI|  JAIMILYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X dSNI-0£10 X48|02
10 103rodd 313130|0 000 000'8- 0000}~ €102 | HIO 'ANOD OV (N3LSAS 440/NO) $390I48 40 NOILOIJSNI|  IAIMILYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X dSNI-0£10 Xd4|0.L
S0 103rodd M3IN|0 08 (43 00% 610z | HIO "ANOJ JV -S390149 SHN-NON -S30404 3LY.LS A NOILOIdSNI 39048, IAIMILYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X €22€-0L10| Xug-YdLS|0L
S0 193rodd Man|o 08 0ze 00 y102 | HLO "ANOQ QY -$390149 SHN-NON -S30404 31V.S A9 NOILO3dSNI 39148 3AIMILYLS| SNOIMVA|  9X €22€-0L10| Xud-VYdLS|0L
S0 103rodd M3IN|0 08 (43 00% €102 | HIO "ANOJ JV -$390149 SHN-NON -S30404 3LY.1S A NOILOIdSNI 39048, IAIMILYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X €22€-0L10| Xug-VYdLS|0L
S0 193rodd Man|o 0 0 0 €102 | H1O AYLNT OV -S390149 SHN-NON -S30H04 31V.LS A8 NOILO3dSNI 39A1¥8| 3AIMILYLS| SNOIMVA|  9X €22€-0L10| Xud-VYdLS|0L
S0 103rodd M3IN|0 S¥6 08L'¢ selL'y G102 | HIO "ANOQ QY -§3901dd SHN -S30d04 3LV1S A9 NOILOAdSNI 300Idd| 3IAIMILYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X ¢22€-0L10| X¥8 -ddHN|0L
S0 123rodd Man|o G¥6 08L'¢ Gel'y y102 | HLO "ANOQ QY -$390149 SHN -S30404 3LV1S A9 NOILOISNI 390Idg| 3IAIMILVYLS| SNOIYVA|  9X 222€-0L10| XH8 -ddHN|0L
S0 103rodd M3aN|o 056 008'€ 057 €102 | HLO "ANOQ QY -§3901d4 SHN -S30404 3LV1S A NOILOIdSNI 390Idd| 3IAIMILYLS| SNOIMVA|  gx ¢22€-0L10| XH8 -ddHN|0L
S0 123rodd Man|o 0 0 0 €102 | HLO AYLINT OV -S390149 SHN -S30404 31V1S A9 NOILO3dSNI 39A148| 3AIMILVYLS| SNOIMVA| gy 222€-0L10| XH8 -ddHN|0L
10 103royd 3137300 009~ 00¥'z- 000°¢- IAd | HLO ‘ANOD 2V - S39AI49 WILSAS 440/NO - SIOHO0L ILVLS A9 NOILDIASNI 3oqaiyg| IFAIMILYLS| SNOI™VA|  9X L11€-0L10 X4g(0L
10 103royd 31373040 00%'L- 009'G- 000°2- Gl0Z | H1O "ANOD 2V - S39aIHg WILSAS 440/NO - SIOHO04 JLVIS A9 NOILOIASNI 39aiyg| JAIMILYLS| SNOIMYA|  9X 1/1€-0L10 Xdd(0L
10 103rodd 3137340 00’1~ 009'G- 0002~ ¥10¢ | H1O ‘ANOD 2V - S39AI49 WILSAS 440/NO - SIOHO0L LVLIS A9 NOILDIASNI 3oqaiyg| IFAIMILYLS| SNOI™VA|  9X 121€-0L10 X440,
10 103rodd 31373040 009~ 00¥'c- 000°¢- €10z | H1O0 "ANOD 2V - S39aIYg WILSAS 440/NO - SIOHO04 JLVIS A9 NOILOIASNI 39aiyg| JAIMILYLS| SNOIMYA|  9X 1/1€-0L10 Xdd(0L
10 103rodd 3137340 0 0 0 €10¢ | H1O AYLINT OV - S39a149 WIALSAS 440/NO - SI0HO04 ILVLS A9 NOILOIdSNI 39aiyg| JAIMILYLS| SNOIEVA|  9X 121€-0L10 X440,
SBUED J0j9p0d|  SjUBWIW0] 0005901 | (000)5%%S | (000J$Pa4 | (000JSIOL | TE3% | 35eud UORAI9S3q UMOL | SASPR | poDV | F4OuRL | Foid 3poov4 |UoBey
(INIWANTAY)

SADONVHOI d31S3INO03Y

1



TIP ACTION OR AMENDMENT FORM

PROJECT NO.

0472-XXXX (0472-0048)

PROJECT MANAGER Sandy Infantino/Lisa Tilum

PHONE: 860-594-2847 | 860-594-2083

DATE:

5/23/2013

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

NWCT TD - New Bus Facility FY 2012

01 - Move from one year in
the STIP to another

REASON FOR ACTION OR AMENDMENT REQUEST
check those that apply COMMENT section needs to be completed

Funding limitations
Outstanding ROW issue
Outstanding Permit issue
Other (SPECIFY)

COMMENT
Project is being moved from FY 2012 year of the STIP to FY 2015
year of the STIP. This move reflects the latest project schedule.

02 - Fiscal Constraint issues

Funding category fully programmed
State match not available
Local match not available

03- Design schedule change

Permit issue

ConnDQOT staffing issue
Local staffing issue
ROW issue

Other

04- Revised cost estimates

Increase due to inflation

Increase due to cost of (SPECIFY)
Decrease due to (SPECIFY)
Other

This project was on hold for some time. Project is now
progressing and cost estimate reflects the latest estimate.

05- New Project

Project requested by (SPECIFY)

[ ]

06- New Phase

ROW now required
CON phase required

08- Delete phase

Phase not required
Phase changed to State funds
Phase changed to Local funds

09- Delete project

Project no longer supported by State
Project no longer supported by Region
Project no longer supported by Town
Changed to all State funds

Changed to all Local funds

Other

11-Phase/Financing/Funding
Revision

Due to project schedule
Due to funding limitations
Other

13-Other

Other

[ ]

** change codes 7 Administrative Requirement; 10 Correction and 12 No Revision are not listed - they are self explanatory

13




CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BUREAU OF PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
CAPITAL PROJECT/PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

Project Name: Northwestern CT Transit District — New Bus Facility

Project Number Grant Number Agreement Number
0472-0048

Problem Identified: As NWCTD has grown over the years and its various functions have been spread out
over the region. The need for a centralized administrative, operations and maintenance facility has become
acute. Currently the Transit District is located in a leased facility on East Main Street in Torrington. Some
operations are conducted by a private contractor. NWCTTD is considering operating its services directly or to
have the option of a contractor operating out of a NWCTTD facility. Maintenance is conducted by the private
operator and by various local garages which does not allow proper oversight by NWCTTD staff. Vehicle
storage over the years has been at a number of locations, none of which have been secure which led to
vehicle vandalism incidents and driver safety concerns.

Description/Scope: Acquire an adequate site (approximately 3 to 4 acres), design, construct and equip a
facility to provide administrative, operations, maintenance and storage for approx. 30 NWCTTD vehicles.

Project Implementation:
CDOT Project Manager: Sandy Infantino/Lisa Tilum
NWCTTD Project Manager: Carol Deane

Project Milestones:

Schematic Design Complete: 04/30/14

Final Design Complete: 10/30/14

Advertise: January 2015 (estimated)
Bid Opening: March 2015 (estimated)
Contract Award: May 2015 (estimated)
Construction start: July 2015 (estimated)
Construction complete: December 2016 (estimated)
Estimated Cost: Funding Source:

$16,000,000 Federal: FY 2015 FTA Section 5307
$ 4,000,000 State

$20,000,000

Vehicle Replacement List
Model Service Funding
Year Make Model  Month & Year Reg.# VIN.# Mileage Seats Source

s:\ptrans\capplan\pd\bus\0472-0048 NWCTTD Facility

14



	2013-05-30a Memo
	Binder1.pdf
	1.pdf
	2
	3
	4
	5 (1)
	5 (2)
	5z
	6




